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The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) —
provided approximately $14.4 million in funding to the state of Missouri to increase health care access, strengthen
health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals.
FORHP is also supporting HRSA’s goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery
systems, and reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in Missouri and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health
disparities.

Program Name Grantee Name County Award Amount Congressional
District
Rural Communities Opioid Response Preferred Family Adair $300,000 MO-06
Program-Overdose Response Healthcare Inc

Rural Communities Opioid Response

Preferred Family

Program — Mental and Behavioral Adair $500,000 MO-06
Healthcare Inc

Health

Rural Communities Opioid Response

Program — Mental and Behavioral eriitest ezl Buchanan $500,000 MO-06

Services Inc
Health

Rural Communities Opioid Response Gibsor.1 Center For e @ $300,000 MO-08
Program-Overdose Response Behavioral Change

Rural Health Care Coordination MIS.SOUI’I Coalition For Cole $300,000 MO-03
Network Program Primary Health Care

Rural Health Network Development Missouri Coalition For

Planning Grant Program Primary Health Care Cole 100,000 MO-03

Missouri Department

State Offices of Rural Health Of Health & Senior Cole $216,666 MO-03
Services
. Missouri Department
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Of Health & Senior Cole $526,656 MO-03
Program .
Services
Missouri Department
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility Of Health & Senior Cole $568,669 MO-03
Services

Rural 'Health Network Development Council For A Healthy Dent $100,000 MO-08
Planning Grant Program Dent County
Rural Health Network Development Union Am?ulance Franklin $300,000 MO-02
Program District
sldlaltli .Systems Iron County Hospital Iron $404,000 MO-08
Implementation Program
Rural Communities Opioid Response Lincoln County .

- L I ’ MO-
Program-Overdose Response Ambulance District incoin SERETY 0-06

Rural Residency Planning and AEWLEIEEL

Healthcare System, Marion $749,998 MO-06
Development Program Inc
Delta State Rural Development The Mississippi County i Festesop $622,644 MO-08

Network Grant Program (DELTA) Health Department



Rural Health Network Development
Planning Grant Program

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program — Neonatal Abstinence
Syndrome

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program-Overdose Response

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program-Overdose Response

Rural Health Network Development
Planning Grant Program

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program — Neonatal Abstinence
Syndrome

Rural Health Care Services Outreach
Grant Program

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program — Mental and Behavioral
Health

Rural Health Care Services Outreach
Grant Program

Rural Maternity and Obstetrics
Management Strategies Program
Rural Communities Opioid Response

Program - Medication Assisted
Treatment Access

Delta State Rural Development
Network Grant Program (DELTA)
Rural Communities Opioid Response

Program — Mental and Behavioral
Health

Rural Health Network Development
Program

Implementation Program
Rural Health Care Services Outreach
Grant Program

Rural Health Network Development
Program

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program — Mental and Behavioral
Health

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program-Overdose Response

Delta Health Systems
Implementation Program

Mosaic Medical
Center - Maryville
South Central
Missouri Community
Health Center

The Rolla Mission

Pike County Memorial

Hospital

Pike County Memorial

Hospital
Citizens Memorial
Hospital District Of

Polk County
Richland Medical
Center Inc.

Randolph County
Caring Community,
Inc.

Randolph County
Caring Community,
Inc.

Big Springs Medical
Association, Inc

Big Springs Medical
Association, Inc

Big Springs Medical
Association, Inc

Big Springs Medical
Association, Inc

Powerhouse
Community
Development
Corporation

Ste Genevieve County

Memorial Hospital
Great Mines Health
Center
Washington County
Ambulance

Washington County
Memorial Hospital

Washington County
Memorial Hospital

Washington County
Memorial Hospital

Nodaway

Phelps

Phelps
Pike

Pike

Polk

Pulaski

Randolph

Randolph

Reynolds

Reynolds

Reynolds

Reynolds

Saline

Ste. Genevieve

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

$100,000

$500,000

$300,000
$300,000

$100,000

$500,000

$200,000

$500,000

$199,815

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$905,664

$500,000

$300,000

$404,000
$250,000

$300,000

$500,000

$300,000

$402,180

MO-06

MO-08

MO-08

MO-06

MO-06

MO-04

MO-04

MO-06

MO-06

MO-08

MO-08

MO-08

MO-08

MO-04

MO-08

MO-03

MO-03

MO-03

MO-03

MO-03





