U.S. Department of Health & Human Services



FY 2023: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

Missouri Fact Sheet | November 2023

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$14.4 million in funding to the state of Missouri to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, and reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in Missouri and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Overdose Response	Preferred Family Healthcare Inc	Adair	\$300,000	MO-06
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Preferred Family Healthcare Inc	Adair	\$500,000	MO-06
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Northwest Health Services Inc	Buchanan	\$500,000	MO-06
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Overdose Response	Gibson Center For Behavioral Change	Cape Girardeau	\$300,000	MO-08
Rural Health Care Coordination Network Program	Missouri Coalition For Primary Health Care	Cole	\$300,000	MO-03
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	Missouri Coalition For Primary Health Care	Cole	\$100,000	MO-03
State Offices of Rural Health	Missouri Department Of Health & Senior Services	Cole	\$216,666	MO-03
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	Missouri Department Of Health & Senior Services	Cole	\$526,656	MO-03
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	Missouri Department Of Health & Senior Services	Cole	\$568,669	MO-03
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	Council For A Healthy Dent County	Dent	\$100,000	MO-08
Rural Health Network Development Program	Union Ambulance District	Franklin	\$300,000	MO-02
Delta Health Systems Implementation Program	Iron County Hospital	Iron	\$404,000	MO-08
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Overdose Response	Lincoln County Ambulance District	Lincoln	\$300,000	MO-06
Rural Residency Planning and Development Program	Hannibal Regional Healthcare System, Inc.	Marion	\$749,998	MO-06
Delta State Rural Development Network Grant Program (DELTA)	The Mississippi County Health Department	Mississippi	\$622,644	MO-08

Rural Health Network Development	Mosaic Medical	Nodaway	\$100,000	MO-06
Planning Grant Program	Center - Maryville	,	. ,	
Rural Communities Opioid Response	South Central	Dhalaa	¢500.000	MO 08
Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Missouri Community Health Center	Phelps	\$500,000	MO-08
Rural Communities Opioid Response	fiediti Center			
Program-Overdose Response	The Rolla Mission	Phelps	\$300,000	MO-08
Rural Communities Opioid Response	Pike County Memorial			
Program-Overdose Response	Hospital	Pike	\$300,000	MO-06
Rural Health Network Development	Pike County Memorial	Pike	\$100,000	MO 06
Planning Grant Program	Hospital	Pike	\$100,000	MO-06
Rural Communities Opioid Response	Citizens Memorial			
Program – Neonatal Abstinence	Hospital District Of	Polk	\$500,000	MO-04
Syndrome	Polk County			
Rural Health Care Services Outreach	Richland Medical	Pulaski	\$200,000	MO-04
Grant Program	Center Inc.			
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Randolph County Caring Community, Inc.	Randolph	\$500,000	MO-06
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Randolph County Caring Community, Inc.	Randolph	\$199,815	MO-06
Rural Maternity and Obstetrics Management Strategies Program	Big Springs Medical Association, Inc	Reynolds	\$1,000,000	MO-08
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program - Medication Assisted Treatment Access	Big Springs Medical Association, Inc	Reynolds	\$1,000,000	MO-08
Delta State Rural Development Network Grant Program (DELTA)	Big Springs Medical Association, Inc	Reynolds	\$905,664	MO-08
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Big Springs Medical Association, Inc	Reynolds	\$500,000	MO-08
Rural Health Network Development Program	Powerhouse Community Development Corporation	Saline	\$300,000	MO-04
Delta Health Systems Implementation Program	Ste Genevieve County Memorial Hospital	Ste. Genevieve	\$404,000	MO-08
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Great Mines Health Center	Washington	\$250,000	MO-03
Rural Health Network Development Program	Washington County Ambulance	Washington	\$300,000	MO-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Washington County Memorial Hospital	Washington	\$500,000	MO-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Overdose Response	Washington County Memorial Hospital	Washington	\$300,000	MO-03
Delta Health Systems Implementation Program	Washington County Memorial Hospital	Washington	\$402,180	MO-03